
2022 Saint Martin's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-20   Conf: 17-7   Home: 15-5   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 7-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Connolly  (4), Schultz (4), Ells (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-138),
Connolly  (38-45), Runyon (19-21), Schultz (19-24), Leverington (13-18), Parsons (13-14), Ridings (12-16)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Pinder, Malia .377 51-50 154 18 58 11 0 6 38 87 .565 28 1 25 1 .473 1 2 1-2 174 5 5 .973
7 Smoke, Vanessa .291 49-46 141 27 41 9 0 4 24 62 .440 17 4 25 0 .378 2 4 1-1 81 55 5 .965
1 Lopes, Shay .273 50-45 128 28 35 12 1 1 14 52 .406 9 2 28 0 .329 1 8 8-9 70 10 5 .941
3 Connolly , Devyn .265 43-40 113 15 30 7 1 2 25 45 .398 14 0 16 1 .341 2 1 0-0 205 19 3 .987
10 Patrick, Britney .257 50-50 144 22 37 9 3 1 22 55 .382 23 2 11 2 .365 1 0 8-11 126 36 8 .953
4 Schultz, Kekai .247 41-29 93 17 23 3 0 2 9 32 .344 5 0 12 0 .283 1 2 3-4 96 7 6 .945
8 Conerly, Destiny .235 50-47 119 30 28 8 0 5 22 51 .429 26 0 24 0 .367 2 0 5-6 87 76 17 .906
20 Schmidt, Olivia .210 49-41 105 6 22 7 2 2 24 39 .371 10 11 21 0 .339 1 0 0-0 30 1 2 .939
30 Yra, Kaleena .313 24-9 32 1 10 3 0 1 5 16 .500 3 1 10 0 .389 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Convery, Megan .298 36-22 57 19 17 0 0 0 5 17 .298 13 0 9 1 .429 0 0 3-4 26 2 0 1.000
5 Vanderbout, Kylee .286 34-27 84 11 24 2 1 0 9 28 .333 6 0 13 0 .333 0 0 5-8 27 40 4 .944
28 Williams, Janell .286 24-0 7 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
21 Zender, Natalie .277 35-30 83 14 23 5 0 1 13 31 .373 8 2 18 1 .355 0 2 2-4 41 2 4 .915
14 14 .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
25 Ells, Jaeden .167 30-8 24 12 4 0 0 0 2 4 .167 3 1 8 1 .276 1 1 2-3 12 0 1 .923
24 Bergstrom, Marisol .167 31-2 12 10 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 1 8 0 .231 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
17 Salamanca, Destiny .143 20-9 21 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .143 1 0 9 0 .182 0 2 0-0 7 13 0 1.000
27 Ruiz, Sophia .143 10-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 3 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
29 29 .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 51-51 1332 243 361 76 8 25 212 528 .396 170 25 245 7 .361 12 22 39-55 1022 302 67 .952
Opponents .286 51-51 1405 223 402 77 9 21 193 560 .399 119 21 297 4 .349 10 22 57-69 1001 344 59 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Leverington, Chloe 2.27 12-4 34 5 5 1-4 2 114.0 107 52 37 15 109 24 4 10 .242 3 4 0 6 5
2 Ridings, Tia 3.78 9-9 25 25 4 2-3 0 96.1 100 57 52 41 103 22 1 5 .265 9 5 0 1 9
13 Runyon, Abby 4.28 8-7 25 21 2 0-2 0 99.2 133 70 61 42 64 24 2 6 .312 7 6 0 2 8
16 Parsons, Kylie 6.77 1-0 19 0 0 0-1 1 30.0 58 42 29 21 20 6 2 0 .382 8 6 0 1 0
15 Pinner, Shaye 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.72 30-20 104 51 11 8 3 340.2 402 223 181 119 297 77 9 21 .286 27 21 0 10 22
Opponents 4.07 20-30 88 51 22 7 2 333.2 361 243 194 170 245 76 8 25 .271 36 25 1 12 22



2022 Saint Martin's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Convery, Megan 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ruiz, Sophia 20 20 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Salamanca, Destiny 20 7 13 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ridings, Tia 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
24 Bergstrom, Marisol 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Williams, Janell 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Connolly , Devyn 227 205 19 3 .987 0 38 7 .844 4 0
6 Pinder, Malia 184 174 5 5 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smoke, Vanessa 141 81 55 5 .965 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Patrick, Britney 170 126 36 8 .953 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schultz, Kekai 109 96 7 6 .945 1 19 5 .792 4 1
5 Vanderbout, Kylee 71 27 40 4 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lopes, Shay 85 70 10 5 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schmidt, Olivia 33 30 1 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ells, Jaeden 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 1 0
13 Runyon, Abby 25 7 16 2 .920 1 19 2 .905 0 0
21 Zender, Natalie 47 41 2 4 .915 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Conerly, Destiny 180 87 76 17 .906 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 14 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Parsons, Kylie 9 1 6 2 .778 0 13 1 .929 0 0
18 Leverington, Chloe 9 1 6 2 .778 0 13 5 .722 0 0
15 Pinner, Shaye 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 29 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Yra, Kaleena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1391 1022 302 67 .952 30 57 12 .826 9 1
Opponents 1404 1001 344 59 .958 35 39 15 .722 3 0


